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MANUFACTURER

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME
NUMBER OF

VEHICLE

3,650

KDN-C515
「ER572」

SB-C609

KDP-C610 「ER698N」

EDR-C608
2007～2010

2010～2013

2007～2009

2010～2012

2007～2010

2010～2013

2009～2010

568

552

425

211

535

362

214

371

KDP-C517 「ER587N」

「ER572N」

「ER698」

「ER108」

「ER108N」

2007～2010

2010～2013

412

TOTAL

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

 KUBOTA Corporation

The structure of turning clutch is not adequate for durability.
The circlip may be broken after certain hours operation.
That leads to deteriorate of the turning performance.

DATE

MODEL　YEAR
RECALLED

SB-C514 「ER572」

SB-C513 「ER587」


