## VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

## Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	3784	DATE	March,25,2016
MANUFACTURER	KUBOTA Corpor	ation	
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	The structure of turning clutch is not adequate for durability. The circlip may be broken after certain hours operation. That leads to deteriorate of the turning performance.		
TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
SB-C514	「ER572」	2007~2009	568
KDN-C515	「ER572」	2009~2010	214
	「ER572N」	2010~2012	412
SB-C513	「ER587」	2007~2010	425
KDP-C517	「ER587N」	2010~2013	211
SB-C609	「ER698」	2007~2010	535
KDP-C610	「ER698N」	2010~2013	362
EDR-C608	「ER108」	2007~2010	552
	「ER108N」	2010~2013	371
		TOTAL	3,650